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Indicator (2022 edition)
Students per professor (BACHELOR’'S DEGREE)
Timely degree completion (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Teaching staff qualification level
Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum
Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Degree preference (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(BACHELOR'’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER’S
DEGREE)

External research funding (paid)

External research funding (raised)

Doctoral theses

Publications per professor

Postdocs

Private funding

Licensing revenue

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR’S
DEGREE)

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER’S
DEGREE)
International students (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

International students (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (MASTER’'S DEGREE)
Foreign academic staff

Doctoral theses by foreign students
International research funding

Placements abroad

Work placements in the region

Final theses with companies (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Final theses with companies (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Regional research funding

Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)
Self-employment rate (after 1 year)

Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)

Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)
Self-employment rate (after 4 years)
Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)

Value
9.2893
0.1777
0.6046
0.0786
0.1544
0.8245
0.9501
0.843
1.1696

10.19

0.0661

0.0943

18,236
14,825
0.0249
0.15
0.0098
7,297
26.32

0.3796

0.1053

0.0043
0.0057
0.094
0.2533
0.0421
0.3571
0.3829
0.0058
0.9263

0.0543

0.0219
0.3792
0.4513
0.0882
0.5

0.2549

0.7124
0.0435
0.7516

0.7143

Medium performance = 21

[ Low performance =7
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RESULTS
Group
)

Mean
84892
0.2192
0.7101
0.0576
0.191
0.7925
0.8895
0.863
1.2091

8.91
0.1478

0.2066

20,115
17,719
0.0686
0.01
0.0361
7,119
314

0.1436

0.0833

0.0114
0.0236
0.107
0.1431
0.0283
0.3112
0.264
0.0321
0.8969

0.0598

0.1299
0.4006
0.2865
0.0606
0.4445

0.3635

0.764
0.0646
0.5934

0.6604

W score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion
Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 < Group-2 < Percentile-66
Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

Percentiles
33% 66%
43036 92202
0.1591 0.2202
0.7401 0.7815
0.0511 0.0689
0.1543 0.2166
0.7735 0.8235
0.8717 0.9101
0.8473 0.8883
0.9926 12024
82325 9.65
0.067 0.1908

0.05 0.1597
12,347 23,699
9,690 26,626
0.0291 0.0745
0.13 0.2292
1,053 6,701
0.0658 0.1214
0.0515 0.1796
0.0066 0.0226
0.0667 0.2714
0.1342 0.2821
0.8782 0.943
0.241 0.4115
0.2034 0.3142
0.2562 0.4604
0.7238 0.7983
0.0378 0.0555
0.5758 0.6281
0.6 0.739

Performance group by median criterion
Group-1 > Median
Group-2 < Median
Group-3=0

Group-4 No data

Median

0.0506

10.26

0.1228

0.2074

0.008
0.0226

0.0287

0.1948

0.1683

0.0882
0.5357



