UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA - INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING



High performance = 13

Medium performance = 21

Low performance = 7

No data = 0

Dimension	Indicator (2022 edition)	RESULTS		Percentiles			
		Value	Group	Mean ⁽¹⁾	33%	66%	Median
TEACHING AND LEARNING	Students per professor (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	9.2893	•	84892	43036	92202	
	Timely degree completion (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.1777	•	0.2192	0.1591	0.2202	
	Teaching staff qualification level	0.6046	•	0.7101	0.7401	0.7815	
	Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum	0.0786	•	0.0576	0.0511	0.0689	
	Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.1544	•	0.191	0.1543	0.2166	
	Attainment rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.8245	•	0.7925	0.7735	0.8235	
	Attainment rate (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.9501	•	0.8895	0.8717	0.9101	
	Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.843	•	0.863	0.8473	0.8883	
	Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	1.1696	•	1.2091	0.9926	12024	
	Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	10.19	•	8.91	82325	9.65	
	Students from other autonomous communities (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0661	•	0.1478	0.067	0.1908	
	Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.0943	•	0.2066	0.05	0.1597	
RESEARCH	External research funding (paid)	18,236	•	20,115	12,347	23,699	
	External research funding (raised)	14,825	•	17,719	9,690	26,626	
	Doctoral theses	0.0249	•	0.0686	0.0291	0.0745	
	Publications per professor	0.15	•	0.01	0.13	0.2292	
	Postdocs	0.0098	•	0.0361			0.0506
KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER	Private funding	7,297	•	7,119	1,053	6,701	
	Licensing revenue	26.32	•	31.4			10.26
INTERNATIONAL ORIENTATION	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.3796	•	0.1436			0.1228
	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.1053	•	0.0833			0.2074
	International students (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0043	•	0.0114			0.008
	International students (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.0057	•	0.0236			0.022
	Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.094	•	0.107	0.0658	0.1214	
	Student mobility (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.2533	•	0.1431	0.0515	0.1796	
	Foreign academic staff	0.0421	•	0.0283	0.0066	0.0226	
	Doctoral theses by foreign students	0.3571	•	0.3112	0.0667	0.2714	
	International research funding	0.3829	•	0.264	0.1342	0.2821	
	Placements abroad	0.0058	•	0.0321			0.028
CONTRIBUTION TO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT	Work placements in the region	0.9263	•	0.8969	0.8782	0.943	
	Final theses with companies (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0543	•	0.0598			0.194
	Final theses with companies (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.0219	•	0.1299			0.168
	Regional research funding	0.3792	•	0.4006	0.241	0.4115	
LABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION	Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)	0.4513	•	0.2865	0.2034	0.3142	
	Self-employment rate (after 1 year)	0.0882	•	0.0606			0.088
	Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)	0.5	•	0.4445			0.535
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)	0.2549	•	0.3635	0.2562	0.4604	
	Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)	0.7124	•	0.764	0.7238	0.7983	
	Self-employment rate (after 4 years)	0.0435	•	0.0646	0.0378	0.0555	
	Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)	0.7516	•	0.5934	0.5758	0.6281	
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)	0.7143	•	0.6604	0.6	0.739	

⁽¹⁾ Score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion

Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 ≤ Group-2 ≤ Percentile-66 Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

Performance group by median criterion

Group-1 > Median Group-2 ≤ Median Group-3 = 0 Group-4 No data